PW061212-07

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
FROJECT NAME: WiRF PRIMARY DIGESTER COVER REPLACEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NO: WEF10-1883
CONTRACTOR: R.C.S CONSTRUCTION, INC. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMGUNT:
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3F DATE: June 18,2012
T ; | CONTRACF -} - ot UK CEXTENDED INSTALLED - INCREASE/ -
11 | SECHNO - Sl pESCRIPTION. U UNIT | CQUANTITY ] UNITPRICE § 0 PRICE T L PRICE. ' (BECREASE) -
1 7.64 Liquidated Damages Days o ($650.00) 30.00 ($15,600.00) ($15,600.00)
Total (§15,600.00)
C.CO. AISTORY INCREA SEADECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $610,580.00
CCO# $9,560.00 NET INCREASE/DECREASE): (315,600.00)
ccos $32,120.00
CCO#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $795.080.00
PRIOR TOTAL $41,680.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $26,080.00

4 £ 07 e
ANAGER: DAN.@GON / 7 DATE
ﬁ%/ 703 A

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: Add 2 days CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 8, 2011

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 3F {o R.C.8. CONSTRUCTION, INC. for a decrease of (§15,600.00) with the following appropriation:

[initial Funding $769,000.00)
Fund Type Watar Reclamation
Department 0833

Line ltem 4320

Fund 0504

CCO #1 $9,560.00
CCO #2 $32,120.00
CCO #3F {$15,600.00}
Adjusted Funding $765,080.00




PW061212-07

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF PRIMARY DIGESTER COVER REPLACEMENT PROMECT FROJECT NO. WRF10-1883
CONTRACTOR: R.C.8 CONSTRUCTION, INC. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 5765,000.00

DATE: June 18, 2012

L pesertppon o H e T T RS ON FORICHANGE

Conlract Completion date was November 8, 2011. The project was subslantially complete on December g, 2011

1 Liquidated Damages resuiting in an additional 24 working days for the project.

Contract Time Allowed for two weather days in May 2011.

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon DATE: 642012






